
Recreation Committee 
Tuesday, January 30, 2018 

7:00 p.m. 
Council Chambers, Aberfoyle 

AGENDA 

≠ - Denotes Recommendation 

1. Call meeting to order

2. Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest

3. Approval of Minutes ≠

a) December 19, 2017

4. Delegations/Presentations

5. Regular Business ≠

1. Update on the Puslinch Community Newsletter and review of applications

2. Revenues for October, November and December

6. Closed Meeting

7. Adjournment

8. Next meeting – February 20, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers
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MINUTES 

MEMBERS PRESENT 

Margaret Hauwert 
Daina Makinson       (Vice Chair) 
June Williams  
Councillor Susan Fielding 

TOWNSHIP STAFF 

Nina Lecic, Deputy Clerk  
Don Creed, Director of Public Works and Parks 
Mary Hasan, Director of Finance/Treasurer  

OTHERS PRESENT 

1. CALL TO ORDER

Daina Makinson called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

2. DISCLOSURE OF PECUNIARY INTEREST

None

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

a. October 17, 2017 – Regular meeting

Moved by: Margaret Hauwert   Seconded by: June Williams   REC-2017-010 

That the Minutes of the Recreation Committee meeting dated October 17, 2017 be
adopted.                                                                                                             CARRIED

4. DELEGATIONS/PRESENTATIONS

a) Linda Killough, YMCA, reported back to the Committee on their programs including the
numbers of residents and non-residents in the 2017 programs.

5. REGULAR BUSINESS

1. Election of Chair/Vice Chair ≠

By general consensus, Daina Makinson was elected the Chair of the Recreation
Committee, and Margaret Hauwert was elected as the Vice Chair for the remainder of the
term.

2. Update on the Puslinch Community Newsletter

Nina provided an update on the Puslinch Community Newsletter.

3. Budget document overview, including:

a. 2018 Proposed Operating Budget – Optimist Recreation Centre, Parks, Puslinch
Community Centre, Recreation Committee

b. 2018 to 2027 Capital Plan Summaries including 2018 Capital Budget Sheets –
Optimist Recreation Centre, Parks, Puslinch Community Centre

c. 2018 to 2027 Projects by Year – Optimist Recreation Centre, Parks, Puslinch
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Community Centre 
d. Excerpt from Report FIN-2017-029 – Explanation for Parks Master Plan works 

and funding strategy 
 

** Please note that Council directed staff to hold the Public Meeting regarding 
the Parks Master Plan in 2019 and staff is to report back during the 2019 budget 
deliberations on the costs to upgrade the back fields to a soccer pitch. 

 
4. 2018-19 Ontario Sport and Recreation Communities Fund 

 
June Williams provided an overview of a grant application she had submitted for pickle 
ball equipment and gym time.  

 

6. CLOSED MEETING                     
 

    None 
 

7. ADJOURNMENT  
 
The Committee adjourned at 7:59 p.m. 
 

8. NEXT MEETING 

Next meeting – January 30, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers 
  



From: Nina Lecic
Subject: Puslinch Community Newsletter- Submission deadline reminder
Date: January-16-18 10:06:21 AM
Attachments: 5 (1) Community Newsletter Policy.pdf

Newsletter Application Form.pdf
Report REC-2017-010 Puslinch Community Newsletter.pdf

Good morning,

Please see below the original e-mail that was sent to all of you on December 12. This e-mail is a
reminder that the deadline for submissions is Friday, February 9, 2018.

The Puslinch Recreation Committee is excited to notify you of a Council approved Community
Newsletter Policy than may be of benefit to your organization. You are being e-mailed as you have
been identified as a contact for an organization that might meet the eligibility criteria of the Policy.

The Newsletter will be a monthly distribution which will be posted on the Township’s website. The
Newsletter will give approved organizations an opportunity to share important event details/news
items with the public. For more information on the purpose and eligibility criteria, please refer to the
enclosed Newsletter Policy.

Please note that, in order to participate and have your organization’s events featured in this free
newsletter, you must fill out the enclosed Application form and submit it to me no later than Friday,
February 9, 2018.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. Feel free to forward this e-mail to any
community organization that you think would meet the eligibility criteria.

Nina Lecic
Deputy Clerk
Township of Puslinch
7404 Wellington Road 34
Puslinch ON   N0B 2J0
Tel: (519) 763-1226, Fax: (519) 763-5846
nlecic@puslinch.ca

mailto:/O=FIRST ORGANIZATION/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=NINA LECIC73E
mailto:nlecic@puslinch.ca
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Purpose 
 


The purpose of this policy is to provide guidance when: 
 


• evaluating requests for participation in the distribution of a Puslinch Community 
Newsletter “PCN” Program; and  


• developing a subscription list 
• preparing a PCN  


 
Guiding Principles 
 
1. The PCN shall be: 
 


• compatible with the Township’s image, values and standards; and 
• in compliance with Township’s policies and by-laws 
 


2. Approval as a PCN participant does not act as the Township’s endorsement of the 
organization or the event. 


3. The Township reserves the right to reject an organization and event that is not 
compatible with the Township’s image, values and standards. 


  


PCN Program 
 
1. The PCN will be provided in digital form, and in print form upon request. 
 
Policy Details 
 
1. Participant Criteria 
 


a) The following type of organization may apply to participate in the PCN Program: 
 


• A Registered Charitable Organization that either provides services to 
Puslinch residents or is located in the Township of Puslinch 


• A Puslinch community group that is providing a program or service to the 
Puslinch community  


• The Township of Puslinch or any other government body authorized by 
the Township 


 
 b) An organization shall submit a request to be included in the PCN Program in the 


prescribed form as provided by the Township. 
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 c) An organization that has contravened any federal, provincial legislation or 


municipal policy or by-law is not eligible to participate in the PCN Program. 
 
2. Event Criteria 
 
 a) An event shall be of benefit to the public at large. 
 
 b) The following type of event does not qualify: 
 


• A political event 
• A religious event other than a fundraising event that is open to the public 


e.g. Bazaar 
• Editorial 


 
 c) A fee is not payable for inclusion of an event in the PCN. 


 
3. Approval of PCN Organizations 


 
a) Four (4) months prior to the launch of the PCN Program the Recreation 


Committee will prepare a notice in a form approved by Township staff to advise 
organizations of the opportunity to be a PCN Program participant.  The notice 
shall include information on where to obtain information, applicant and event 
criteria, how to apply and the deadline for submitting an application. 


 
b) The Recreation Committee shall review the applications and prepare a report to 


Council recommending approval of the qualified organizations. 
 
c) Notice inviting organizations to participate in the PCN Program will be given in 


February and September each year, by Township staff. 
 
d) Township staff will maintain a list of approved organizations and provide the list 


to the Recreation Committee. 
 


4. PCN Preparation and Distribution 
 


a) An approved organization will submit its news event item to the Township by the 
2nd day of the month for the following month’s publication. 


 
b) A news event item submission will be forwarded by the Township to the 


designated Recreation Committee member immediately upon receipt. 
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c) The designated Recreation Committee member (RCM) will review the event 
details and ensure it meets the policy criteria.   


 
 d) A RCM will be responsible for preparing the PCN in the Township approved 


format and in accordance with the PCN Policy. 
 
 e) A PCN shall be prepared by a RCM by the 7th day of each month. 
 
 f) The RCM shall submit the draft PCN to the designated staff by 8th day of each 


month. 
 
 g) The designated staff shall post the PCN by the 10th day of each month on the 


Township’s website. 
 
h) An individual may sign up to receive notification of the posting of the PCN 


utilizing the “subscribe” feature on the Township’s website. 
 
 j) The Township in accordance with the Antispam legislation shall provide the 


opportunity for any individual who has requested to receive the PCN the 
opportunity to unsubscribe. 


 
5. Launch of the PCN  


 
a) Two (2) months prior to the launch of the first PCN the Recreation Committee will 


prepare a notice in a form approved by Township staff to advise the community 
of the launch of the PCN and how to subscribe. 


 
 
 
 
 


 





		Purpose






 
Recreation Committee 


Puslinch Community Newsletter 
Notice to Community Organizations 


 


 
 


Application for inclusion in the Puslinch 
Community Newsletter  


 


The Puslinch Community Newsletter is prepared by the Puslinch Reaction Committee 
on a monthly basis. It is an opportunity for community organizations to let the public 
know about events that are of benefit to the public at large. The Newsletter will be 
posted on the Township website, and will be available in print format upon request.  


Details about the program, as well as qualification criteria are listed in the Council-
approved Community Newsletter Policy.  


Please note that the monthly deadline for submitting an application to be included in the 
Newsletter is by the 2nd day of the month for the following month’s publication. 


Organization Name  


 


 


Type of Organization 
 Community Group  


 Not for profit  


 Government  


 Other _________________________ 


Organization’s main 
contact information  


 
Name _____________________________ 


 


Number _________________________________ 


 


E-mail __________________________________ 
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Organization’s Website 
 
 


 


Please outline details of your application request below, including a description of the 
type of event or news item.  


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 We give authorization for the Recreation Committee to use our organizations 
logo for the use of the Puslinch Community Newsletter 


______________________________ ________________________________ 
 Signature  Date 


Personal information on this form is collected under the authority of the Municipal 
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be used for the purpose 
of processing this application and administering the legislation and is maintained in 
accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
Questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Township 
Clerk’s office.  
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The Township of Puslinch is committed to providing accessible formats and 
communication supports for people with a disability. If another format would work better 
for you, please contact the Township Clerk’s office for assistance. 





		Application for inclusion in the Puslinch Community Newsletter

		 Community Group 

		 Not for profit 

		 Government 

		Name _____________________________






REPORT REC-2017-010 


 


TO:    Mayor and Members of Council  


FROM:  Nina Lecic, Deputy Clerk 


MEETING DATE:   July 19, 2017 


SUBJECT: Puslinch Community Newsletter Policy  
 


 
RECOMMENDATIONS 
 
That Report REC-2017-010 regarding the Puslinch Community Newsletter Policy 
be received; 
 
And that Council approves the Puslinch Community Newsletter Policy.  
 
DISCUSSION 
 
Purpose 
 


The purpose of this report is to provide Council with the Newsletter Policy, as approved 
by the Recreation Committee.  


Background 
 


The Community Newsletter Policy was initiated and approved by the Recreation 
Committee in 2017. The intent and overview are listed in the policy, which is attached 
as Schedule A.  
 
The following is a breakdown of the upcoming steps associated with the Policy, 
following Council approval: 


• Following Council approval, notice will be sent out to advise organizations of the 
opportunity to be a PCN Participant. Schedule B to this report is the form that will 
be sent to organizations. The deadline to receive applications will be two months 
following the post.  


• The Recreation Committee shall review the applications and prepare a report to 
Council recommending approval of the qualified organizations 


• A launch date will be determined.  
• The Committee will advise the community of the launch of the Newsletter and 


how to subscribe.  
• Notice will be sent to the approved groups advising them of the launch 
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FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS 


Not applicable  
 
ATTACHMENTS: 
Schedule A: Community Newsletter Policy 
Schedule B: Form to organizations inviting them to participate 
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Purpose 
 


The purpose of this policy is to provide guidance when: 
 


• evaluating requests for participation in the distribution of a Puslinch Community 
Newsletter “PCN” Program; and  


• developing a subscription list 
• preparing a PCN  


 
Guiding Principles 
 
1. The PCN shall be: 
 


• compatible with the Township’s image, values and standards; and 
• in compliance with Township’s policies and by-laws 
 


2. Approval as a PCN participant does not act as the Township’s endorsement of the 
organization or the event. 


3. The Township reserves the right to reject an organization and event that is not 
compatible with the Township’s image, values and standards. 


  


PCN Program 
 
1. The PCN will be provided in digital form, and in print form upon request. 
 
Policy Details 
 
1. Participant Criteria 
 


a) The following type of organization may apply to participate in the PCN Program: 
 


• A Registered Charitable Organization that either provides services to 
Puslinch residents or is located in the Township of Puslinch 


• A Puslinch community group that is providing a program or service to the 
Puslinch community  


• The Township of Puslinch or any other government body authorized by 
the Township 


 
 b) An organization shall submit a request to be included in the PCN Program in the 


prescribed form as provided by the Township. 
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 c) An organization that has contravened any federal, provincial legislation or 


municipal policy or by-law is not eligible to participate in the PCN Program. 
 
2. Event Criteria 
 
 a) An event shall be of benefit to the public at large. 
 
 b) The following type of event does not qualify: 
 


• A political event 
• A religious event other than a fundraising event that is open to the public 


e.g. Bazaar 
• Editorial 


 
 c) A fee is not payable for inclusion of an event in the PCN. 


 
3. Approval of PCN Organizations 


 
a) Two (2) months prior to the launch of the PCN Program the Recreation 


Committee will prepare a notice in a form approved by Township staff to advise 
organizations of the opportunity to be a PCN Program participant.  The notice 
shall include information on where to obtain information, applicant and event 
criteria, how to apply and the deadline for submitting an application. 


 
b) The Recreation Committee shall review the applications and prepare a report to 


Council recommending approval of the qualified organizations. 
 
c) Notice inviting organizations to participate in the PCN Program will be given in 


February and September each year, by Township staff. 
 
d) Township staff will maintain a list of approved organizations and provide the list 


to the Recreation Committee. 
 


4. PCN Preparation and Distribution 
 


a) An approved organization will submit its news event item to the Township by the 
2nd day of the month for the following month’s publication. 


 
b) A news event item submission will be forwarded by the Township to the 


designated Recreation Committee member immediately upon receipt. 
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c) The designated Recreation Committee member (RCM) will review the event 
details and ensure it meets the policy criteria.   


 
 d) A RCM will be responsible for preparing the PCN in the Township approved 


format and in accordance with the PCN Policy. 
 
 e) A PCN shall be prepared by a RCM by the 7th day of each month. 
 
 f) The RCM shall submit the draft PCN to the designated staff by 8th day of each 


month. 
 
 g) The designated staff shall post the PCN by the 10th day of each month on the 


Township’s website. 
 
h) An individual may sign up to receive notification of the posting of the PCN 


utilizing the “subscribe” feature on the Township’s website. 
 
 j) The Township in accordance with the Antispam legislation shall provide the 


opportunity for any individual who has requested to receive the PCN the 
opportunity to unsubscribe. 


 
5. Launch of the PCN  


 
a) Two (2) months prior to the launch of the first PCN the Recreation Committee will 


prepare a notice in a form approved by Township staff to advise the community 
of the launch of the PCN and how to subscribe. 


 
 
 
 
 


 







 
Recreation Committee 


Puslinch Community Newsletter 
Notice to Community Organizations 


 


 
 


Application for inclusion in the Puslinch 
Community Newsletter  


 


The Puslinch Community Newsletter is prepared by the Puslinch Reaction Committee 
on a monthly basis. It is an opportunity for community organizations to let the public 
know about events that are of benefit to the public at large. The Newsletter will be 
posted on the Township website, and will be available in print format upon request.  


Details about the program, as well as qualification criteria are listed in the Council-
approved Community Newsletter Policy.  


Please note that the monthly deadline for submitting an application to be included in the 
Newsletter is by the 2nd day of the month for the following month’s publication  


Organization Name  


Type of Organization 
 Community Group  


 Not for profit  


 Government  


 Other _________________________ 


Organization’s main 
contact information  


 
Name _____________________________ 


 


Number _________________________________ 


 


E-mail __________________________________ 


Organization’s Website 
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Please outline details of your application request below, including a description of the 
type of event or news item.  


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 We give authorization for the Recreation Committee to use our organizations 
logo for the use of the Puslinch Community Newsletter 


______________________________ ________________________________ 
 Signature  Date 


Personal information on this form is collected under the authority of the Municipal 
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be used for the purpose 
of processing this application and administering the legislation and is maintained in 
accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
Questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Township 
Clerk’s office.  


The Township of Puslinch is committed to providing accessible formats and 
communication supports for people with a disability. If another format would work better 
for you, please contact the Township Clerk’s office for assistance. 





		Community Newsletter Policy.pdf

		Purpose



		Newsletter Application Form.pdf

		Application for inclusion in the Puslinch Community Newsletter

		 Community Group 

		 Not for profit 

		 Government 

		Name _____________________________













 
Recreation Committee 

Puslinch Community Newsletter 
Notice to Community Organizations 

 

 
 

Application for inclusion in the Puslinch 
Community Newsletter  

 

The Puslinch Community Newsletter is prepared by the Puslinch Reaction Committee 
on a monthly basis. It is an opportunity for community organizations to let the public 
know about events that are of benefit to the public at large. The Newsletter will be 
posted on the Township website, and will be available in print format upon request.  

Details about the program, as well as qualification criteria are listed in the Council-
approved Community Newsletter Policy.  

Please note that the monthly deadline for submitting an application to be included in the 
Newsletter is by the 2nd day of the month for the following month’s publication. 

Organization Name  

 

 

Type of Organization 
 Community Group  

 Not for profit  

 Government  

 Other _________________________ 

Organization’s main 
contact information  

 
Name _____________________________ 

 

Number _________________________________ 

 

E-mail __________________________________ 

Betty
Typewritten Text
Puslinch Historical Society

Betty
Typewritten Text

Betty
Typewritten Text
x

Betty
Typewritten Text
Betty Andersen

Betty
Typewritten Text
519 658 9923

Betty
Typewritten Text
bettyandersen24

Betty
Typewritten Text

Betty
Typewritten Text

Betty
Typewritten Text

Betty
Typewritten Text

Betty
Typewritten Text

Betty
Typewritten Text

Betty
Typewritten Text

Betty
Typewritten Text

Betty
Typewritten Text
@gmail.com
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Organization’s Website 
 
 

 

Please outline details of your application request below, including a description of the 
type of event or news item.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 We give authorization for the Recreation Committee to use our organizations 
logo for the use of the Puslinch Community Newsletter 

______________________________ ________________________________ 
 Signature  Date 

Personal information on this form is collected under the authority of the Municipal 
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be used for the purpose 
of processing this application and administering the legislation and is maintained in 
accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
Questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Township 
Clerk’s office.  

Betty
Typewritten Text
puslinchhistorical.ca

Betty
Typewritten Text
We request that notice of our meetings (4-5 per year) be included in thenewsletter.Our meetings are usually held at the Aberfoyle library on the second Wednesday evening of the month .  We usually have a speaker discussingsome aspect of local history.Our archives are in the library and are open on Saturdays  year round, staffed by volunteers, for those seeking genealogical or other local historical information.  

Betty
Typewritten Text

Betty
Typewritten Text
x

Betty
Typewritten Text
January 3 2018
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The Township of Puslinch is committed to providing accessible formats and 
communication supports for people with a disability. If another format would work better 
for you, please contact the Township Clerk’s office for assistance. 



Recreation Committee 
Puslinch Community Newsletter 

Notice to Community Organizations 

Application for inclusion in the Puslinch 
Community Newsletter 

The Puslinch Community Newsletter is prepared by the Puslinch Reaction Committee 
on a monthly basis. It is an opportunity for community organizations to let the public 
know about events that are of benefit to the public at large. The Newsletter will be 
posted on the Township website, and will be available in print format upon request.  

Details about the program, as well as qualification criteria are listed in the Council-
approved Community Newsletter Policy.  

Please note that the monthly deadline for submitting an application to be included in the 
Newsletter is by the 2nd day of the month for the following month’s publication. 

Organization Name 

Type of Organization 
 Community Group  

 Not for profit  

 Government  

 Other _________________________ 

Organization’s main 
contact information  Name _____________________________ 

Number _________________________________ 

E-mail __________________________________ 

Arkell United Church
Arkell United Church

Arkell United Church
Religious organization 

Arkell United Church
Arkell United Church

Arkell United Church
519-821-7623

Arkell United Church
arkellunitedchurch@hotmail.com

Arkell United Church
✅

Arkell United Church
✅
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Organization’s Website 

Please outline details of your application request below, including a description of the 
type of event or news item.  

 We give authorization for the Recreation Committee to use our organizations 
logo for the use of the Puslinch Community Newsletter 

______________________________ ________________________________ 
Signature Date 

Personal information on this form is collected under the authority of the Municipal 
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be used for the purpose 
of processing this application and administering the legislation and is maintained in 
accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
Questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Township 
Clerk’s office.  

February Happenings

    Church notices:
            Wednesday, February 14 at 12noon, Ash Wednesday Service. Arkell United Church, 600 
Arkell Road, Arkell.
            Sunday, February 18 at 7pm. Sacred Under the Stars Service. Arkell United Church, 600 
Arkell Road, Arkell.

Community notices:
        Saturday, February 10 at 9am, Arkell United Church, Men's Breakfast at Guelph Airport 
Café. All men are invited for conversation and food. Contact Bob at 519-824-6084.
        Wednesday, February 14 and 28 at 2pm. Afternoon Out. Arkell United Church, 600 Arkell 
Road, Arkell. Cards, Sweets and More. Contact Ross at 519-822-6063.
        Tuesday, February 20 at 12noon to 2pm. Senior's Lunch. Arkell United Church, 600 Arkell 
Road, Arkell. An afternoon of food, music, cards and fellowship. Contact the church at 
519-821-7623 
         Friday, February 23. Hootenanny 7 to 9pm. Sign up for your time in the spotlight or just 
sit and enjoy. Arkell United Church, 600 Arkell Road, Arkell.

 Bible Study - Wednesday's February 7, 14, 21, and 28  from 9.30 to 11.30am. Arkell United 
Church, 600 Arkell Road, Arkell.

Arkell United Church
www.arkellunitedchurch.ca

Arkell United Church
February Happenings    Church notices:            Wednesday, February 14 at 12noon, Ash Wednesday Service. Arkell United Church, 600 Arkell Road, Arkell.            Sunday, February 18 at 7pm. Sacred Under the Stars Service. Arkell United Church, 600 Arkell Road, Arkell.            Community notices:        Saturday, February 10 at 9am, Arkell United Church, Men's Breakfast at Guelph Airport Café. All men are invited for conversation and food. Contact Bob at 519-824-6084.        Wednesday, February 14 and 28 at 2pm. Afternoon Out. Arkell United Church, 600 Arkell Road, Arkell. Cards, Sweets and More. Contact Ross at 519-822-6063.        Tuesday, February 20 at 12noon to 2pm. Senior's Lunch. Arkell United Church, 600 Arkell Road, Arkell. An afternoon of food, music, cards and fellowship. Contact the church at 519-821-7623          Friday, February 23. Hootenanny 7 to 9pm. Sign up for your time in the spotlight or just sit and enjoy. Arkell United Church, 600 Arkell Road, Arkell. Bible Study - Wednesday's February 7, 14, 21, and 28  from 9.30 to 11.30am. Arkell United Church, 600 Arkell Road, Arkell.          

Arkell United Church
Tracey Billing

Arkell United Church
Jan 17 2018

Arkell United Church
✅
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The Township of Puslinch is committed to providing accessible formats and 
communication supports for people with a disability. If another format would work better 
for you, please contact the Township Clerk’s office for assistance. 
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Recreation Committee
Puslinch Comm unity Newsletter

Notice to Community Organizations

Application for inclusion in the Puslinch
Community Newsletter

The Puslinch Community Newsletter is prepared by the Puslinch Reaction Committee

on a monthly basis. lt is an opportunity for community organizations to let the public

know about events that are of benefit to the public at large. The Newsletter will be

posted on the Township website, änd will be available in print format upon request.

Details about the program, as well as qualification criteria are listed in the Council-

approved Commu nity Newsletter Policy.

Please note that the monthly deadline for submitting an application to be included in the

Newsletter is by the 2nd day of the month for the following month's publication.

Organization Name L-u( ê.. r4¡êc++f-tra

Type of Organization tr Community Group

tr Not for profit

ñ*"rnment
tr Other

Organizationns ma¡n
contact information

t-
Name ba, { Gu^€ t

Number (o

E-mail "tl
I (,.o



Organ ization's Website

Please outline details of your application request below, including a description of the

type of event or news item.
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É*"give authorization for the Recreation Committee to use our organizations
/ logo for the use of the Puslinch Community Newsletter

e1 æh ( r
S ignature Date

Personal information on this form is collected under the authority of the Municipal
Freedom of lnformation and Protection of Privacy Act and will be used for the purpose

of processing this application and administering the legislation and is maintained in
accordance with the Municipal Freedom of lnformation and Protection of Privacy Act.

Questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Township

Clerk's office.
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The Township of Puslinch is committed to providing accessible formats and

communication supports for people with a disability. lf another format would work better
for you, please contact the Township Clerk's office for assistance.

2
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Application for inclusion in the puslinch
Community Newsletter

The Puslinch Community Newsletter is prepared by the Puslinch Reaction Committee
on a monthly basis. lt is an opportunity for community organizations to let the public
know about events that are of benefit to the public at large. The Newsletter will be
posted on the Township website, and will be available in print format upon request.

Details about the program, as well as qualification criteria are listed in the Council-
approved Community Newsletter Policy.

Please note that the monthly deadline for submitting an application to be included in the
Newsletter is by the 2nd day of the month for the following month's publication.

Organization Name
riends of Mill Creek

Type of Organization
xCommunity Group

xNot for profit

E Government

tr Other

Organization's main
contact information Name Don McKav

Number 51

E-mail do v(Ooolden et



Organization's Website
: //www. friendso fmi I lcreek. org/

Please outl ine details of your application request below, including a description of the
type of event or news item

Friends of Mill Creek(FoMC) is a volunteer, community-based organization that supports
in rehabilitating Mill Creek. The group first organized ln late 1 997 for the purpose of

lementing some of the recommendations contained ln the Mill Creek Subwatershed Studv
who is par{ of the group freely volunteers their time and talent.

Each summer since 2003, four local high school students and a Crew Leader have been hired to
rehabilitation projects along the creek, often on private land. The Rangers spend much

summer wearing chest-waders while they work and learn in the water. Educational
are combined with practical in-creek experience to provide a well rounded, hands-on,

oMC will use the site to advertise for our Mill Creek Ranger programme, to highlight events
we will be holding in the community and to encourage people to come out and volunteer

trEI We give authorization for the Recreation Committee to use our organizations
logo for the use of the Puslinch Community Newsletter

e
S re

Personal information this form is collected under the authority of the Municipal
Freedom of lnformation and Protection of Privacy Act and will be used for the purpose
of processing this application and administering the legislation and is maintained in
accordance with the Municipal Freedom of lnformation and Protection of Privacy Act.
Questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Township
Clerk's office.

ate

2



The Township of Puslinch is committed to providing accessible formats and
communication supports for people with a disability. lf another format would work better
for you, please contact the Township clerk's office for assistance,

2
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Township of Puslinch

Application for inclusion in the Puslinch
Community Newsletter

The Puslinch Community Newsletter is prepared by the Puslinch Reaction Committee
on a monthly basis. lt is an opportunity for community organizations to let the public
know about events that are of benefit to the public at large. The Newsletter will be
posted on the Township website, and will be available in print format upon request.

Details about the program, as well as qualification criteria are listed in the Council-
approved Community Newsletter Policy.

Please note that the monthly deadline for submitting an application to be included in the
Newsletter is by the 2nd day of the month for the following month's publication.

Organization Name
le Agricultural Society

Type of Organization
xOommunity Group

xNot for profit

E Government

tr Other

Organization's ma¡n
contact information Name Don M

Number 519-822 984

E-mail don olden.net



Organ ization's Website
: //www. aberfoyleagri cultural so ciety. com/

Please outline details of your applicati on request be low, including a description of the
type of event or news item

The Aberfoyle Agricul tural Society alms to lncrease the awareness ot and to lmprove the quali ty
agriculture, home crafts and the rural lifestyle by presenting an annual Fall Fair to exhibit

vestock, produce, home crafts, pets and equrpment. It also assists ln 4H and Junlor Garden Club
vities.

of Puslinch , first communl ty organizations, the Society played large lna part the education
development of agriculture, home life, and nutri rion at a time when 80% of the population was

directlv 1n agriculture and rural life. Our first FaÍ was held ln 1 840

Society has a board to direct its activities, and the executive and additions to the board are
annuallv by the membershi p. There are working committees for light horse, heavy horse,
crops, garden, home craft, 4H and others.

We are guided by our constitution (amended January 1996) which is consistent with the aims and
ves of the Ontario Association of Agricultural Societies, of which we are a member

are approximately 150 members, representing all community and area age groups and'We welcome all new members and their ideas.

Society wil I use the SIte to promote our Fafi and special events like are Chicken BBQ, and to
to come out and volunteer

trEl We give authorization for the Recreation Committee to use our organizations
logo for the use of the Puslinch Community Newsletter

(
ry

re

Personal inform
Freedom of lnfo
of processing th

on this form is collected under the authority of the Municipal
rmation and Protection of privacy Act and will be used for the purpose
is application and administering the legislation and is maintained in

accordance with the Municipal Freedom of lnformation and Protection of privacy Act.
Questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Township
Clerk's office.

2



The Township of Puslinch is committed to providing accessible formats and
communication supports for people with a disability. lf another format would work better
for you, please contact the Township clerk's office for assistance.

2



Township of Puslinch
Alf Hales Room Revenue Comparison From OCT  1,2016 To OCT 31,2016

Alf Hales Room

October 2016

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
108.640.00 0.00 108.640.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1
325.920.00 0.00 108.6481.48 54.32 81.480.00Week 2

0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 3
75.000.00 0.00 0.0075.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 4

350.460.00 0.00 135.800.00 0.00 214.660.00Week 5
77.7077.70 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 6

Totals: 156.48 77.70 54.32 0.00 296.14 0.00 353.08 937.72

Total Charges $937.72

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:42 AM



Township of Puslinch
Alf Hales Room Revenue Comparison From OCT  1,2017 To OCT 31,2017

Alf Hales Room

October 2017

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
140.250.00 0.00 102.000.00 0.00 38.250.00Week 1
174.390.00 0.00 110.640.00 0.00 63.750.00Week 2
237.6079.20 0.00 0.0040.95 53.70 63.750.00Week 3
471.250.00 0.00 175.00232.50 0.00 63.750.00Week 4
253.6678.66 0.00 0.00175.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 448.45 157.86 53.70 0.00 229.50 0.00 387.64 1,277.15

Total Charges $1,277.15

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:41 AM



Township of Puslinch
Archie MacRobbie Hall Revenue Comparison From OCT  1,2016 To OCT 31,2016

Archie MacRobbie Hall

October 2016

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
587.000.00 0.00 587.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1

2,298.00365.00 765.00 506.00662.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 2
787.000.00 0.00 403.00384.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 3
979.000.00 729.00 0.000.00 0.00 250.000.00Week 4

1,733.700.00 0.00 587.00414.00 0.00 365.00367.70Week 5
465.000.00 0.00 0.00465.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 6

Totals: 1,925.00 365.00 0.00 367.70 615.00 1,494.00 2,083.00 6,849.70

Total Charges $6,849.70

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:42 AM



Township of Puslinch
Archie MacRobbie Hall Revenue Comparison From OCT  1,2017 To OCT 31,2017

Archie MacRobbie Hall

October 2017

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
2,178.000.00 0.00 1,082.00472.00 0.00 624.000.00Week 1

980.000.00 0.00 596.00384.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 2
1,926.000.00 1,082.00 594.000.00 0.00 250.000.00Week 3
1,043.340.00 234.00 533.00276.34 0.00 0.000.00Week 4

411.000.00 0.00 0.00411.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 1,543.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 874.00 1,316.00 2,805.00 6,538.34

Total Charges $6,538.34

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:44 AM



Township of Puslinch
Gym Revenue Comparison From OCT  1,2016 To OCT 31,2016

Gym

October 2016

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1

277.2870.40 0.00 0.00112.64 26.00 26.0042.24Week 2
192.800.00 0.00 98.560.00 26.00 26.0042.24Week 3
389.9242.24 0.00 140.8084.48 26.00 26.0070.40Week 4
700.8242.24 58.50 84.48183.04 54.16 208.0070.40Week 5
168.960.00 0.00 0.00168.96 0.00 0.000.00Week 6

Totals: 549.12 154.88 132.16 225.28 286.00 58.50 323.84 1,729.78

Total Charges $1,729.78

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:46 AM



Township of Puslinch
Gym Revenue Comparison From OCT  1,2017 To OCT 31,2017

Gym

October 2017

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
452.0545.00 0.00 64.32166.20 57.51 56.0063.02Week 1
279.490.00 0.00 102.960.00 57.51 56.0063.02Week 2
386.0076.51 0.00 102.960.00 87.51 56.0063.02Week 3
393.1376.51 68.64 102.960.00 26.00 56.0063.02Week 4
182.2845.00 0.00 0.00137.28 0.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 303.48 243.02 228.53 252.08 224.00 68.64 373.20 1,692.95

Total Charges $1,692.95

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:45 AM



Township of Puslinch
Kitchen Revenue Comparison From OCT  1,2016 To OCT 31,2016

Kitchen

October 2016

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1

360.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 180.00 180.000.00Week 2
633.640.00 132.16 0.000.00 132.16 237.16132.16Week 3
264.320.00 0.00 0.000.00 132.16 0.00132.16Week 4
105.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 105.000.00Week 5

Totals: 0.00 0.00 444.32 264.32 522.16 132.16 0.00 1,362.96

Total Charges $1,362.96

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:45 AM



Township of Puslinch
Kitchen Revenue Comparison From OCT  1,2017 To OCT 31,2017

Kitchen

October 2017

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1

107.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 107.000.00Week 2
107.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00107.00Week 3
107.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 107.000.00Week 4

0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 107.00 214.00 0.00 0.00 321.00

Total Charges $321.00

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:44 AM



Township of Puslinch
Rink Revenue Comparison From OCT  1,2016 To OCT 31,2016

Rink

October 2016

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1

327.160.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 132.16195.00Week 2
292.500.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 97.50195.00Week 3
329.320.00 0.00 134.320.00 0.00 0.00195.00Week 4
650.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 455.00195.00Week 5

Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 780.00 684.66 0.00 134.32 1,598.98

Total Charges $1,598.98

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:47 AM



Township of Puslinch
Rink Revenue Comparison From OCT  1,2017 To OCT 31,2017

Rink

October 2017

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
379.740.00 0.00 140.640.00 0.00 107.10132.00Week 1
233.270.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00233.27Week 2

0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 3
101.270.00 0.00 0.00101.27 0.00 0.000.00Week 4

0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 101.27 0.00 0.00 365.27 107.10 0.00 140.64 714.28

Total Charges $714.28

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:46 AM



Township of Puslinch
Alf Hales Room Revenue Comparison From NOV  1,2016 To NOV 30,2016

Alf Hales Room

November 2016

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
95.060.00 0.00 0.000.00 95.06 0.000.00Week 1

400.7854.32 0.00 156.480.00 0.00 189.980.00Week 2
143.980.00 0.00 81.480.00 0.00 0.0062.50Week 3

54.3254.32 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 4
152.7077.70 0.00 0.0075.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 75.00 186.34 95.06 62.50 189.98 0.00 237.96 846.84

Total Charges $846.84

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:32 AM



Township of Puslinch
Alf Hales Room Revenue Comparison From NOV  1,2017 To NOV 30,2017

Alf Hales Room

November 2017

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
91.950.00 28.20 0.000.00 0.00 63.750.00Week 1

219.4553.70 0.00 76.500.00 25.50 63.750.00Week 2
91.950.00 0.00 0.000.00 28.20 63.750.00Week 3

104.700.00 0.00 0.0040.95 0.00 63.750.00Week 4
331.2978.66 0.00 0.0081.48 0.00 117.4553.70Week 5

Totals: 122.43 132.36 53.70 53.70 372.45 28.20 76.50 839.34

Total Charges $839.34

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:30 AM



Township of Puslinch
Archie MacRobbie Hall Revenue Comparison From NOV  1,2016 To NOV 30,2016

Archie MacRobbie Hall

November 2016

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
594.000.00 0.00 594.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1

1,066.000.00 0.00 479.00587.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 2
1,086.66115.00 0.00 604.502.16 0.00 365.000.00Week 3

898.000.00 0.00 479.000.00 0.00 419.000.00Week 4
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 589.16 115.00 0.00 0.00 784.00 0.00 2,156.50 3,644.66

Total Charges $3,644.66

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:33 AM



Township of Puslinch
Archie MacRobbie Hall Revenue Comparison From NOV  1,2017 To NOV 30,2017

Archie MacRobbie Hall

November 2017

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
1,571.000.00 0.00 965.000.00 0.00 606.000.00Week 1
1,492.000.00 722.00 244.00526.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 2
1,616.760.00 0.00 743.76873.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 3
1,697.00246.00 122.00 596.00733.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 4

234.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 234.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 2,132.00 246.00 234.00 0.00 606.00 844.00 2,548.76 6,610.76

Total Charges $6,610.76

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:32 AM



Township of Puslinch
Gym Revenue Comparison From NOV  1,2016 To NOV 30,2016

Gym

November 2016

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
323.840.00 0.00 168.960.00 28.16 56.3270.40Week 1
464.5442.24 0.00 140.70131.04 54.16 26.0070.40Week 2
375.8442.24 0.00 140.800.00 54.16 68.2470.40Week 3
462.5042.24 58.50 56.32154.88 54.16 26.0070.40Week 4
279.4442.24 0.00 0.00112.64 54.16 0.0070.40Week 5

Totals: 398.56 168.96 244.80 352.00 176.56 58.50 506.78 1,906.16

Total Charges $1,906.16

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:34 AM



Township of Puslinch
Gym Revenue Comparison From NOV  1,2017 To NOV 30,2017

Gym

November 2017

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
230.930.00 0.00 80.400.00 0.00 56.0094.53Week 1
651.9676.51 46.14 0.00270.00 104.02 92.2763.02Week 2
603.4776.51 0.00 150.12137.28 73.27 56.00110.29Week 3
589.6076.51 84.77 85.80150.23 73.27 56.0063.02Week 4
268.0491.51 0.00 0.000.00 57.51 56.0063.02Week 5

Totals: 557.51 321.04 308.07 393.88 316.27 130.91 316.32 2,344.00

Total Charges $2,344.00

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:34 AM



Township of Puslinch
Kitchen Revenue Comparison From NOV  1,2016 To NOV 30,2016

Kitchen

November 2016

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1

105.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 105.000.00Week 2
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 3
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 4
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.00 0.00 0.00 105.00

Total Charges $105.00

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:34 AM



Township of Puslinch
Kitchen Revenue Comparison From NOV  1,2017 To NOV 30,2017

Kitchen

November 2017

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1

107.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00107.00Week 2
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 3

107.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 107.000.00Week 4
107.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 107.000.00Week 5

Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 107.00 214.00 0.00 0.00 321.00

Total Charges $321.00

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:33 AM



Township of Puslinch
Rink Revenue Comparison From NOV  1,2016 To NOV 30,2016

Rink

November 2016

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
195.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00195.00Week 1

67.160.00 0.00 0.0067.16 0.00 0.000.00Week 2
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 3
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 4
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 67.16 0.00 0.00 195.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 262.16

Total Charges $262.16

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:35 AM



Township of Puslinch
Rink Revenue Comparison From NOV  1,2017 To NOV 30,2017

Rink

November 2017

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 2
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 3
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 4
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Charges $0.00

Page 1Report Date 12/18/2017 at 9:35 AM



Township of Puslinch
Alf Hales Room Revenue Comparison From DEC  1,2016 To DEC 31,2016

Alf Hales Room

December 2016

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1

235.8054.32 0.00 0.0081.48 0.00 0.00100.00Week 2
108.640.00 0.00 108.640.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 3
135.8054.32 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.0081.48Week 4

0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 81.48 108.64 0.00 181.48 0.00 0.00 108.64 480.24

Total Charges $480.24

Page 1Report Date 1/26/2018 at 1:43 PM



Township of Puslinch
Alf Hales Room Revenue Comparison From DEC  1,2017 To DEC 31,2017

Alf Hales Room

December 2017

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1

269.250.00 0.00 0.00103.50 0.00 38.25127.50Week 2
269.040.00 66.45 110.640.00 0.00 91.950.00Week 3
144.450.00 103.50 0.0040.95 0.00 0.000.00Week 4

0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 144.45 0.00 0.00 127.50 130.20 169.95 110.64 682.74

Total Charges $682.74

Page 1Report Date 1/26/2018 at 1:41 PM



Township of Puslinch
Archie MacRobbie Hall Revenue Comparison From DEC  1,2016 To DEC 31,2016

Archie MacRobbie Hall

December 2016

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
533.000.00 0.00 533.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1

1,051.000.00 0.00 479.00357.00 0.00 0.00215.00Week 2
242.000.00 0.00 0.00242.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 3
890.000.00 0.00 506.00384.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 4

1,225.750.00 91.25 952.000.00 0.00 91.2591.25Week 5

Totals: 983.00 0.00 0.00 306.25 91.25 91.25 2,470.00 3,941.75

Total Charges $3,941.75

Page 1Report Date 1/26/2018 at 1:44 PM



Township of Puslinch
Archie MacRobbie Hall Revenue Comparison From DEC  1,2017 To DEC 31,2017

Archie MacRobbie Hall

December 2017

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
722.000.00 0.00 722.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1

1,179.000.00 0.00 488.00364.00 0.00 0.00327.00Week 2
842.00246.00 0.00 596.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 3

0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 4
1,022.000.00 0.00 596.000.00 426.00 0.000.00Week 5

472.000.00 0.00 0.00472.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 6

Totals: 836.00 246.00 426.00 327.00 0.00 0.00 2,402.00 4,237.00

Total Charges $4,237.00

Page 1Report Date 1/26/2018 at 1:43 PM



Township of Puslinch
Gym Revenue Comparison From DEC  1,2016 To DEC 31,2016

Gym

December 2016

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
251.280.00 0.00 183.040.00 0.00 68.240.00Week 1
484.1642.24 0.00 154.88108.32 54.16 54.1670.40Week 2
278.4742.24 0.00 70.4041.27 54.16 0.0070.40Week 3
223.120.00 0.00 0.00168.96 28.16 26.000.00Week 4
492.390.00 225.94 28.160.00 0.00 132.14106.15Week 5

Totals: 318.55 84.48 136.48 246.95 280.54 225.94 436.48 1,729.42

Total Charges $1,729.42

Page 1Report Date 1/26/2018 at 1:45 PM



Township of Puslinch
Gym Revenue Comparison From DEC  1,2017 To DEC 31,2017

Gym

December 2017

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
102.960.00 0.00 102.960.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1
413.8476.51 0.00 85.8060.00 72.51 56.0063.02Week 2
628.4076.51 68.64 223.0868.64 72.51 56.0063.02Week 3
499.8576.51 0.00 31.51200.30 72.51 56.0063.02Week 4
274.860.00 85.80 0.000.00 0.00 63.02126.04Week 5

Totals: 328.94 229.53 217.53 315.10 231.02 154.44 443.35 1,919.91

Total Charges $1,919.91

Page 1Report Date 1/26/2018 at 1:45 PM



Township of Puslinch
Kitchen Revenue Comparison From DEC  1,2016 To DEC 31,2016

Kitchen

December 2016

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
105.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 105.000.00Week 1
285.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 180.00 105.000.00Week 2

0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 3
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 4
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 0.00 0.00 180.00 0.00 210.00 0.00 0.00 390.00

Total Charges $390.00

Page 1Report Date 1/26/2018 at 1:44 PM



Township of Puslinch
Kitchen Revenue Comparison From DEC  1,2017 To DEC 31,2017

Kitchen

December 2017

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1

214.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 107.00 107.000.00Week 2
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 3
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 4
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 0.00 0.00 107.00 0.00 107.00 0.00 0.00 214.00

Total Charges $214.00
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Township of Puslinch
Rink Revenue Comparison From DEC  1,2016 To DEC 31,2016

Rink

December 2016

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 2
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 3
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 4

597.500.00 232.50 0.000.00 55.00 310.000.00Week 5

Totals: 0.00 0.00 55.00 0.00 310.00 232.50 0.00 597.50

Total Charges $597.50
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Township of Puslinch
Rink Revenue Comparison From DEC  1,2017 To DEC 31,2017

Rink

December 2017

TotalFri. Sat.Thur.Sun. Mon. Wed.Tue.
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 1
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 2
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 3
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 4
0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00Week 5

Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Charges $0.00
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